

AMN Healthcare Announces Stock Trading Symbol Change To "AMN"

October 17, 2016

New Ticker Chosen to Represent AMN Brand and Services

SAN DIEGO, Oct. 17, 2016 /<u>PRNewswire</u>/ -- AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. (NYSE: AHS), healthcare's leader and innovator in workforce solutions and staffing services, announced today the planned change of its NYSE trading symbol from "AHS" to "AMN". The change is expected to take effect with the opening of trading on October 27, 2016.

"Over the last 30 years, AMN Healthcare has evolved to become the industry leader and innovator in healthcare AMN workforce solutions and staffing services. Our customers, clients, and clinicians rely upon our services to reduce costs and complexity, increase efficiency, and deliver a quality patient experience," said Susan Salka, President and CEO of AMN Healthcare. "Our new symbol helps us harness the strength and recognition of our brand and helps us streamline our messaging to drive further awareness."

On October 27, 2016, all stock trading information, including SEC filings, related to AMN Healthcare will be reported under the new ticker symbol, "AMN".

No action is required to be taken by the company's current shareholders in connection with the symbol change. The common stock will continue to be listed on NYSE and the CUSIP will remain unchanged as 001744101.

The change in the company's stock trading symbol was also announced today by NYSE.

About AMN Healthcare

AMN Healthcare is the leader and innovator in healthcare workforce solutions and staffing services to healthcare facilities across the nation. The Company provides unparalleled access to the most comprehensive network of quality healthcare professionals through its innovative recruitment strategies and breadth of career opportunities. With insights and expertise, AMN Healthcare helps providers optimize their workforce to successfully reduce complexity, increase efficiency, and improve patient outcomes. AMN delivers managed services programs, healthcare executive search solutions, vendor management systems, recruitment process outsourcing, predictive modeling, medical coding and consulting, and other services. Clients include acute-care hospitals, community health centers and clinics, physician practice groups, retail and urgent care centers, home health facilities, and many other healthcare settings. For more information about AMN Healthcare, visit <u>www.amnhealthcare.com</u>The Company's common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "AHS" but will change to "AMN" effective October 27, 2016. For more information about AMN Healthcare, visit <u>www.amnhealthcare.com</u>, where the Company posts news releases, investor presentations, webcasts, SEC filings and other material information. The Company also utilizes email alerts and Really Simple Syndication ("RSS") as routine channels to supplement distribution of this information. To register for email alerts and RSS, visit <u>http://amnhealthcare.investorroom.com/emailalerts</u>.

Contact: David Erdman Director, Investor Relations 866.861.3229

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20100111/LA35461LOGO

SOURCE AMN Healthcare Services, Inc.